Waste Type
Commercial mixed waste
Wood waste

DLC (Demolition, Land-
Clearing, Construction)

Animal carcass
(Non-Specified Risk Material)

Asbestos >

Concrete and rock

Clean soil and earth
Lead-acid batteries

Liquid waste

Scrap metal and appliances

Tires

Used oil, filters & containers

Slaughter and abbatoir waste,
Specified Risk Material *

Other

Weigh vehicle

SCHEDULE “A”

SOUTH CARIBOO LANDFILL
COMMERCIAL USER FEES

Fee for Secured, Segregated Loads "
$40.00 per tonne

$25.00 per tonne

$50.00 per tonne

$25.00 per tonne, $15.00 minimum charge
$200.00 per tonne, $200.00 minimum charge
(Unsecured, mixed waste loads prohibited)
$10.00 per tonne

No charge

Prohibited, unless posted otherwise.
Prohibited, unless posted otherwise.

No charge

$350 per tonne, rim size over 24 inches.

All other tires are prohibited, unless posted otherwise.

Prohibited, unless posted otherwise.

$70 per tonne, $50.00 minimum charge
(Unsecured, mixed waste loads prohibited)

Charge
$20 per weigh

Cariboo Regional District
South Cariboo Landfill Fees and
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Non-Segregated Loads z

$80.00 per tonne
$50.00 per tonne
Not applicable

Prohibited

Not applicable

$50.00 per tonne
$50.00 per tonne
Not applicable
Not applicable
$50.00 per tonne
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable

1. Unsecured loads which result in escapement of waste during transport within the site are charged double the applicable fee.

Segregated loads are defined as containing pre-sorted, uniform waste types. On

waste is prohibited.

2. Defined as loads containing greater than 10% by volume of other waste types.

-site sorting and disposal of non-segregated

3. Disposal by appointment only. Load must be accompanied by all required transport and disposal manifests,

4. Special Waste Material as defined by the Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA). A valid permit to transport Specified
Risk Material is required from the Canadian Food Inspection Agency and must be presented to Cariboo Regional District

attendant before acceptance into the landfill. Disposal of Specified Risk Material is by appointment only.



